

SCHEDULE 2  
AGRICULTURAL HOLDINGS: MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL MODIFICATIONS

**PART 3**

RENT REVIEWS

*1991 Act*

- 11 (1) The 1991 Act is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 5 (fixed equipment and insurance premiums), in subsection (4B)(b), for “section 13” substitute “paragraph 7 of schedule 1A”.
- (3) In schedule 8 (supplementary provisions with respect to payments under section 56)
- 
- (a) in paragraph 2(a)—
- (i) “13 or” is repealed,
- (ii) after “Act” insert “or paragraph 7 of schedule 1A”,
- (b) in paragraph 3—
- (i) in paragraph (a)(i), for “section 13 of this Act” substitute “paragraph 7 of schedule 1A”,
- (ii) for “the said section 13” substitute “paragraph 7(2) to (4) of schedule 1A”,
- (c) in paragraph 4, for “section 13(1) of this Act shall have effect as if for the reference therein to the next ensuing day” substitute “paragraph 7(2) of schedule 1A is to have effect as if for the reference to the effective date”.